503042576 10/30/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3089175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	10/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROQUEST LLC
Street Address:	7200 WISCONSIN AVENUE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Name:	EBRARY
Street Address:	360 NORTH BERNARDO AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Name:	DIALOG LLC
Street Address:	789 E. EISENHOWER PARKWAY
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48106
Name:	CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC ABSTRACTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	7200 WISCONSIN AVENUE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Name:	PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING LLC
Street Address:	789 E. EISENHOWER PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 1346
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48106

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8311946

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034076 FRAME: 0672

503042576

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7376709
Patent Number:	5568571
Patent Number:	5730604
Patent Number:	5823789
Patent Number:	5659742
Patent Number:	5737734
Patent Number:	5721902
Patent Number:	5675788
Patent Number:	5873076
Patent Number:	5742816
Patent Number:	6208988
Patent Number:	7765199
Patent Number:	8024364
Patent Number:	7536561
Patent Number:	8015418
Patent Number:	7840564
Patent Number:	8069174
Patent Number:	7433869
Application Number:	09774515
Application Number:	11215390
Application Number:	60783459
Application Number:	10254848
Application Number:	13151045
Application Number:	13198653
Application Number:	13286075
Application Number:	12198841
Application Number:	12726296
Application Number:	61488648

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)822-5178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-530-5178

Phone: 212-530-5178
Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY

Address Line 1: 1 CHASE MANHATTAN PLAZA

Address Line 2: C/O LAWRENCE KASS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30045.67900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE KASS
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Kass/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 51** source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page11.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page12.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page13.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page14.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page15.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page16.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page17.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page18.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page19.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page20.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page21.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page22.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page23.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page24.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page25.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page26.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page27.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page28.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page29.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page30.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page31.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page32.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page33.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page34.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page35.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page36.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page37.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page38.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page39.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page40.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page41.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page42.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page43.tif source=ProQuest - 2014 - IP Security Release (Executed)#page44.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 034076 FRAME: 0674



#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST** (this "Release"), dated as of October 28, 2014, is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of PROQUEST LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC ABSTRACTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership, PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DIALOG LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and EBRARY, a California Corporation ("Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors have entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 13, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), with the Collateral Agent, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated April 13, 2012 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated April 13, 2012 executed by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantors, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover proceeds arising from such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Collateral granted by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2012, at Reel 4763 and Frame 0171, and at Reel 028101 and Frame 0914, and at the United States Copyright Office on or about April 19, 2012 pursuant to the recordation attached as Exhibit 1; and

**WHEREAS,** the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all Obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Grantors secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Collateral to the respective Grantors.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights, and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.
- 3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Name: Stephen B. King Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Intelligent Document Linking	1/31/2001	09/774,515	N/A	N/A
Method for Creating Durable Web- Enabled Resource Locator Links	5/9/2002	10/142,248	7,376,709	05/20/2008
Method and System for Searching Databases (Smart Search)	8/30/05	11/215,390	N/A	N/A
Image Enhancement System	12/14/1992	07/989,820	5,568,571	10/22/1996
Method and Apparatus for Correlating Educational Requirements	6/13/1994	08/783,406	5,730,604	3/24/98
Method and Apparatus for Correlating Educational Requirements	6/13/1997	08/907,167	5,823,789	10/20/98
A Method for Storing Multi-media Information in an Information Retrieval System	9-15-1995	08/528683	5659742	8/19/1997
Query Word Relevance Adjustment in a Search of an Information Retrieval System	9/15/1995	08/528736	5737734	4/7/1998
Restricted Expansion of Query Terms Using Part of Speech Tagging	9/15/1995	08/528740	5721902	2/24/1998
Method and Apparatus for Generating a Composite Document on a Selected Topic from a Plurality of Information Sources	9/15/1995	08/529233	5675788	10/7/1997
Architecture for Processing Search Queries, Retrieving Documents Identified Thereby, and Method for Using Same	9/15/1995	08/529249	5873076	2/16/1999
Method and Apparatus for Identifying Textual Documents and Multi- Mediafiles Corresponding to a Search Topic	9/15/1995	08/529250	5742816	4/21/1998
Method for Identifying Themes Associated with a Search Query Using Metadata and for Organizing Documents Responsive to Same	6/1/1998	09/088188	6208988	3/27/2001

<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Method and System to Index Captioned Objects in Published Literature for Information Discovery Tasks	3/17/2006	60/783,459	N/A	N/A
Method, System, and Software for Retrieving Information Based on Front and Back Matter Data	7/10/2003	10/254,848	N/A	7N/10/2003 A
Method And System To Index Captioned Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	3/13/2007	11/717,123	7765199	40386
Method And System To Search Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	6/16/2010	12/816,652	8024364	40806
Method And System To Search Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	6/1/2011	13/151,045		Pending
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	2/4/2000	9498944		
Method and Apparatus for Improved Information Transactions	11/27/2002	10306806	7536561	5/19/2009
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	2/6/2009	12367346	8015418	9/6/2011
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	8/4/2011	13198653		
System And Method For Automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	2/15/2006	11355546	7840564	11/23/2010
System And Method For Automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	11/12/2010	12945710	8069174	11/29/2011
System And Method For automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	10/31/2011	13286075		
Method and Apparatus for Document Clustering and Document Sketching	6/29/2006	11427781	7433869	10/7/2008
Method And Apparatus For Document Clustering And Document	8/26/2008	12198841		

<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Sketching				
Method and Apparatus for Real Time Text Analysis and Text Navigation	3/17/2010	12726296		
Systems and Methods for Optimizing the Categorization and Processing of Collections of Electronic Documents	5/20/2011	61488648		

 $\frac{Schedule\;B}{Trademark\;Applications}$ 

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
ABI/INFORM	1,597,882	73/547,202
ACCUCITE	3,361,166	76/602,595
AQUALINE	2,630,758	76/238,785
AQUALINE	1,170,519	73/251,345
ARCHIVESUSA	2,069,526	75/113,404
BOOKS ON DEMAND	2,002,505	74/670,771
BUSINESS DATELINE	1,399,792	73/560,897
CANCORP (Stylized)	1,699,375	73/724,313
CanCorp		
COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE	1,948,843	74/629,875
CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX	3,108,388	76/531,498
CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX (Stylized)	1,234,079	73/285,700
Conference Papers index		
cos	3,488,650	78/754,740
COS & Design	3,804,894	78/754,741
COS		
COS EXPERTISE	2,264,713	75/482,575
COS FUNDING ALERT	2,682,830	76/329,989

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
COS FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES	2,682,837	76/330,588
COS WORKBENCH	3,447,264	75/896,789
CSA ILLUMINA	3,612,773	76/607,168
CSA ILLUSTRATA	3,717,237	77/045,659
DIGITAL MICROFILM	3,750,845	77/674,460
DOME	2,998,601	76/433,092
ENVIROLINE	1,066,451	73/086,775
GENDERWATCH	2,616,511	76/047,983
GOVERNMENT REPORTER	2,325,030	75/534,281
GRADSHARE	4086627	85226024
GRADSHARE	4012453	85226056
GRADSHARE	4012447	85225979
HERITAGE QUEST	4040726	85129142
HOMEWORK CENTRAL	2,253,777	75/519,604
IIMP	2,331,477	75/566,871
ILLUMINA	3,612,772	76/607,167
ILLUSTRATA	4,384,831	85511768
KNOWLEDGENOTES	2,676,283	76/137,710
LITERATURE ONLINE  LITERATURE ONLINE	3,232,260	76/662,603
Literature Online Logo Design	2,251,876	75/321,264

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
MATERIALS BUSINESS FILE	2,243,955	75/265,961
METADEX	1,400,950	73/502,057
NEURODOME	2,943,663	78/302,954
PAIS	1,403,975	73/566,880
PAIS INTERNATIONAL	1,988,446	74/700,830
PAIS INTERNATIONAL IN PRINT	1,675,555	74/067,265
PAPERSINVITED (Stylized)	3,253,274	78/819,631
PapersInvited		
PHONEFICHE	1,335,218	73/464,991
PIVOT	4,502,097	85390161
PIVOT	4,265,326	85390151
PNI	1,332,623	73/490,385
PRISMA PUBLICACIONES Y REVISTAS SOCIALES Y HUMANISTICAS	3,195,098	78/607,593
PROQUEST	1,656,697	74/044,722
PROQUEST	2,468,946	75/783,585
PROQUEST	2,751,655	76/063,560
PROQUEST	4,403,788	85351162
PROQUEST	4,392,816	85351158
PROQUEST	4,376,976	85351153
PROQUEST	4,392,817	85351167
PROQUEST	4,392,765	85303455
PUBLIC AFFAIRS INFORMATION SERVICE	1,426,524	73/566,897
Q Logo (Stylized)	2,528,947	75/803,562

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
Q		
Q Logo (Stylized)	2,726,294	76/063,559
Q		
QUICKBIB (Stylized)	3,147,157	76/602,598
QUIKBIB		
REFAWARE (Stylized)	3,539,561	77/308,781
RefAware		
REFSHARE (Stylized)	3,391,894	78/869,211
RefShare		
REFWORKS	2,665,966	76/319,862
SCHOLAR UNIVERSE	3,324,070	78/819,711
SCHOLAR UNIVERSE & Design	3,381,841	78/819,668
Scholar Universe		
Scholar Universe Logo Design	3,287,952	78/819,694

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
SEARCH-IN-PRINT	1,656,816	74/052,586
SERIALS SOLUTIONS	2,556,145	78/050,558
SIRS GOVERNMENT REPORTER	1,881,999	74/507,935
SIRS INTERACTIVE CITIZENSHIP	2,715,316	76/366,743
SIRS KNOWLEDGE SOURCE	2,567,241	76/259,654
SIRS RESEARCHER	1,888,318	74/507,851
SOCIOLOGY* EXPRESS	2,627,715	76/235,315
SOCIOLOGY* EXPRESS	2,239,965	75/396,048
START HERE		85374194
SUMMON	3,986,748	77/642,466
Summon Logo Design	3,990,933	77/648,581
UDINI	4,560,641	85401104
ULRICH'S PERIODICALS DIRECTORY	2,415,333	75/729,175
UMI	1,688,812	74/132,085
AEROBASE	3,218,423	76/597,718
CHRONOLOG	3,207,078	76/615,505

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
DIALOG	1,729,896	74/239,238
DIALOG	1,024,906	73/002,216
DIALOG NEWSROOM	3,075,302	76/616,559
TOXFILE	2,744,094	76/327,083
UNCOVER	1,832,880	74/390,045
ACADEMIC COMPLETE	4,095,555	85/233,644
DASH	4,564,375	77/954,483
E (Stylized)	2,570,625	75/765,333
EBRARY	2,541,016	75/686,576

# Schedule C

# Copyrights

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Orting centennial Bell-tower biographies / by the people of Orting; edited by Alice Rushton	TX-2-748-109
Orting centennial Bell-tower biographies with personalized bricks index / by the people of Orting; edited by Alice Rushton.	TX-2-748-110
Spokane County cemetery guide / by Ann J. Roberts.	TX-2-749-165
The History of the town of Orting, 1854-1981 / by Alice Rushton.	TX-2-757-815
Nineteenth century short title catalogue: ser. I, phase I, 1801-1815: A-C.	TX-1-323-212
Nineteenth century short title catalogue.	TX-5-905-379
Alternative Press Center supplement: a guide to the microfilm collection: unit 2.	TX-4-010-443
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 26.	TX-4-157-618
Genealogy and local history: guide: pt. 27.	TX-4-157-621
Confabulationscreating false memories destroying families / by Eleanor Goldstein, with Kevin Farmer.	TX-3-663-936
True stories of false memories / by Eleanor Goldstein and Kevin Farmer.	TX-3-665-330
The Knowledge Source, 1996-97.	TX-4-679-276
The Knowledge Source, 1997.	TX-4-679-277
SIRS Information Systems: 1994-95 catalog.	TX-4-679-278
SIRS Information Systems: 1995 catalog.	TX-4-684-442
SIRS Information Systems: 1994 library catalog.	TX-4-707-632
Emma Goldman: a guide to her life and documentary sources / Canadace Falk, editor, Stephen Cole, associate editor, Sally Thomas, assistant.	TX-4-030-374
Search Information.	TX-2-941-545
Search Courier Plus.	TX-2-997-302

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Search business dateline: user's guide.	TX-3-017-276
Search Tools: The guide to UMI/Data Courier online.	TX-3-187-095
Search Tools: The guide to UMI online.	TX-3-604-762
American labor unions' constitutions, proceedings, officers' reports and supplementary documents: a guide to the microfilm edition.	TX-3-813-189
Alternative Press Center supplement: A guide to the microfilm collection: Unit 1.	TX-4-010-442
Great events: 6: As reported in the New York Times.	TX-4-082-986
UMI guide to family and local histories: a single-title publishing catalog: Vol. 3.	TX-4-157-617
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 28.	TX-4-158-093
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 27.	TX-4-158-183
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 30.	TX-4-203-245
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 4: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-961
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 5: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-962
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 6: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-963
Regimental histories of the American Civil War: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-350-348
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 3: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-352-450
A Place called U M I / words and music by L. Block, M. Block and R. Bond.	PA-419-778
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th	TX-24-914

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library.	
The Millerites and early Adventists: An index to the microfilm collection of rare gooks and manuscripts / edited by Jean Hoornstra.	TX-149-680
1979 supplement to Author, title, and subject guides to books on demand / [edited by Jean Hoornstra and Linda K. Hamilton].	TX-196-047
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library / [produced by University Microfilms International].	TX-196-244
British periodicals in the creative arts: An index to the microfilm collection / edited by Jean Hoornstra and Trudy Heath.	TX-219-548
Comprehensive dissertation index: 1977 supp., v. 1[-5].	TX-276-844
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library.	TX-286-989
Alpha maze: V. 1 / edited by Marlene Hurst.	TX-354-192
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1982.	TX-955-102
California administrative code.	TX-960-874
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1983 / [index editor, Patricia H. Hart; legal indexer, Nancy Nash].	TX-1-136-744
California administrative code.	TX-1-136-745
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1984 / [index editor, Daniel G. Kielczewski].	TX-1-442-960
California administrative code.	TX-1-442-961
United Negro College Fund archives: A guide and index.	TX-1-592-031
The History of nursing: An index to the microfiche collection: Vol. two: The archives of the Department of Nursing Education, Teachers College, Columbia	TX-1-600-909

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
University.	
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 6 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-640-438
United Negro College Fund, Inc., archives.	TX-1-679-761
A Nation of immigrants: A collection of news articles, opinion, and analysis from the New York Times.	TX-1-710-489
California administrative code.	TX-1-710-578
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 8 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-774-729
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 7 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-826-029
S P E, Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1980 - 1984 supplements.	TX-1-884-559
The Pulitzer Prizes in journalism, 1917-1985.	TX-1-894-187
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 9 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-903-292
An index to the abstracts on crime and juvenile delinquency, 1985.	TX-1-952-169
The American Civil Liberties Union records and publications: 1980-1984 update.	TX-1-979-762
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 10 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-2-071-358
Primary courses for The History of pharmacy in the United States: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-2-158-941
American labor unions' constitutions, proceedings, officers' reports and supplementary documents: a guide to the microfilm edition.	TX-2-158-942
Search INFORM: Bk. one[-two].	TX-2-175-964
Alan Barbour's Screen facts and screen nostalgia illustrated collection: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-2-225-254
Maimonides' Mishneh Torah: a collection of manuscripts from the library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection reels 1-9.	TX-2-243-298

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
The History of science: a collection of manuscripts from the library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection, reels 1-17.	TX-2-243-299
Adler special manuscript collection: from the Library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection.	TX-2-243-391
The Southern Regional Council papers, 1944-1968: a guide to the microfilm edition / edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.	TX-2-282-501
Socialists collections in the Tamiment Library, 1872-1956: a guide to the microfilm edition / edited by Thomas C. Pardo.	TX-2-282-502
Genealogy and local history guide; pt. 12.	TX-2-309-191
The Commission on International Cooperation papers, 1919-1944 and The Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching, 1930-1942.	TX-2-314-610
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 11 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-2-334-317
The History of nursing: an index to the microfiche collection: vol. three: supplement to the archives of the Department of Nursing Education, Teachers College, Columbia University.	TX-2-334-318
The Commission on International Cooperation papers, 1919-1944 and The Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching papers, 1930-1942 / edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.	TX-2-380-588
Records of the National Council of Women of the United States, Inc., 1888-ca. 1970: a guide to the microfiche edition / compiled by Laura J. O'Keefe.	TX-2-453-597
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1987 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-476-112
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: a cumulative index to units 1-20.	TX-2-520-951

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 13.	TX-2-524-996
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 14.	TX-2-591-288
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 15.	TX-2-635-068
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1980-85 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-640-028
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1988 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-701-258
Shakespeariana: Shakespeare's editors from Rowe to Alexander.	TX-2-802-775
Underground press collection: a guide to the microfilm collection: Hoover Institution supplement.	TX-2-848-568
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1970-79 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-006-020
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series II.	TX-3-006-688
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series I.	TX-3-006-689
Selections on the Vietnam war: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-3-006-709
Selections on the Vietnam war: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-3-006-710
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1986 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-014-950
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 21.	TX-3-106-714
Early English books 1641-1700: a cumulative index to units 1-60 of the microfilm collection.	TX-3-137-670
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 19.	TX-3-228-108
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 20.	TX-3-228-110
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1990 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-294-888
The Papers of Lev LDavydovich Trotskii and Lev L'vovich Sedov, 1920-1940.	TX-3-317-659

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series III, IV, V.	TX-3-496-392
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 22.	TX-3-553-410
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 24.	TX-3-571-329
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 23.	TX-3-580-939
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 21.	TX-3-589-779
SPE: Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1985 - 1989 supplements.	TX-3-589-803
Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1992 supplement.	TX-3-589-815
S P E: Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1991 supplement.	TX-3-599-475
UMI guide to family and local histories: a microfiche program.	TX-3-613-556
Copyright law and the doctoral dissertation: guidelines to your legal rights and responsibilities / Kenneth D. Crews.	TX-3-627-575
Tansdex index: index to March 1993 JPRS publications.	TX-3-631-309
IEEE/IEEE publications on disc.	TX-4-010-102
Magazines for Libraries 2012 20th Edition	TX0007487168
MASTERS ABSTRACTS INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-03-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 01, 2011	TX0007353371
Masters Abstracts International. [Published: 2011-05-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 02, 2011]	TX0007398819
MASTERS ABSTRACTS INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-07-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 03, 2011] MASTERS ABSTRACTS	TX0007431487
INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-08-15.	TV0007459209
Issue: vol. 49, no. 04, 2011] Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2012 50th	TX0007458208
Edition.	TX0007479845
IIS Index To International Statistics 2010	
Annual Guides & Microfiche.  Amerian Statistics Index 2011 - Abstracts &	TX0007436868
Index. [Published: 2011-07-07. Issue: vol. 38, no. 5, Current as of June 1, 2011]	TX0007406195
50, no. 5, Current as of Julie 1, 2011]	17000/400193

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Application Title: American Statistics Index	
2011 (Abstracts & Index)	TX0007367589
American Statistics Index 2011, Abstracts 6,	
Index 4-6	TX0007469832
Statistical Reference Index 2011 - Abstracts	
& Index	TX0007406031
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007459121
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007388965
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007346207
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007358535
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007364691
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007378996
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007431486
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL CUMULATIVE	
AUTHOR INDEX	TX0007431485
DISSERTATIONS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007353356
Magazines for Libraries 2011 19th Edition	TX0007284783
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276658
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276656
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276652
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276653
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007358529
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007358533
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2010 49th	
Edition	TX0007295642
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007442606
American Doctoral Dissertations	TX0007358524
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007358499
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	
CUMULATIVE AUTHOR INDEX	TX0007358481

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007297078
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277491
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277466
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277464
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277499
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277496
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277481
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007345880
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007347791
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007345884
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276966
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277383
Magazines for Libraries 2010 18th Edition	TX0007165295
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	TV:000727(((0
INTERNATIONAL  MAGTERS A DOTTE	TX0007276660
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	TV0007276660
INTERNATIONAL MAGTERS A RETRACTS	TX0007276660
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	TX0007277410
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS ABSTRACTS	1X0007277410
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277427
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	1X0007277427
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277423
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	170007277423
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276661
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2010 48th	170007270001
Edition	TX0007127520
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	1740007127320
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277414
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007358485
Broadcasting & Cable Yearbook 2010	TX0007239625
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007358490
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007499297
	1

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277805
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277772
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007499295
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276991
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277503
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277733
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007297095
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277741
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276978
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276663
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277359
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277764
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL CUMMULATIVE	
AUTHOR INDEX VOL. 68	TX0007277788
DISSERTATIONS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277364
Magazines for Libraries 2009 17th Edition.	VA0001686868
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277440
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277430
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277394
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007296969
News Media Directory 2009.	TX0006983987
PapersInvited.	TX0006918153
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2009 47th	
Edition.	TX0006986012
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277468
CultureGrams World Edition 2008 2 binder	
looseleaf and 4 volume set.	TX0006824254
Masters abstracts international : the	
humanities and social sciences, the sciences	TX0006995321

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
and engineering.	
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007358508
Broadcasting & Cable Yearbook 2009.	TX0006920091
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007358515
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007108835
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276992
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276982
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296958
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296964
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007063101
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007110490
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277825
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296950

# Exhibit 1

## SHEARMAN & STERLING

FIVE PALO ALTO SQUARE, 6TH FLOOR | 3000 EL CAMINO REAL | PALO ALTO | CA | 94308-2155 WWW.SHEARMAN.COM | T +1.650.838.3600 | F +1.650.838.3699

650-838-3705

April 19, 2012

Library of Congress, Copyright Office Document Recordation Section, LM-462 101 Independence Avenue, S.E. Washington, D.C. 20559-6000

Recordation of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, Limited Partnership in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.

Our Ref: 35613/12226

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, Limited Partnership in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. Please charge the filing fees to Deposit Account No. DA084298.

Please return the Certificate of Recordation to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Zheng Bao

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP Five Palo Alto Square, 6th Floor

3000 El Camino Real

Palo Alto, California 94306-2155

Enclosures

ABU DHABI I BEIJING | BRUSSELS | DÚSSELDORF | FRANKFURT | HONG KONG | LONDON | MILAN | MUNICH | NEW YORK PALO ALTO | PARIS | ROME | SAN FRANCISCO | SÃO PAULO | SHANGHAI | SINGAPORE | TORYO | TORONTO | WASHINGTON, DC

SHEARSHAR A STERLING LIP IS A LIMITED CHARLITY PARTNERSHIP DROADICED IN THE UNITED STATES MADER THE LAWS UP THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WHICH LAWS LIMIT THE PERSONAL LIABILITY OF PARTNERS



Copyright Office fees are subject to change. For current fees shock the Copyright Office website at www.copyright.gov, write to the Copyright Office, or vall (202) 707-3000.			For Recordation of Documents			
		ONES	rme	Document		
		Volu	(me	Document		
		Date		ED BY THE COPPRIGHT OFFICE)		
		Fund	ds Received			
pp	NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE . SEE INS	TRUCTIONS ON REVERSE				
To 1	the Register of Copyrights: Please record ti	he accompanying original document or prop	erly certified copy therei	A.		
	First party name given in the document	CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC		MITED PARTNERSH		
2	First fitle given in the document	ORTING CENTENNIAL BEI	vjor this and other spaces.) NNIAL BELL-TOWER BIOGRAPHIES			
3 Total number of titles in the document 205						
4	Amount of fee calculated	\$840.00				
3	Fee enclosed	enclosed				
		Deposit Account number DA084298	}			
		Deposit Account name Shearman	& Sterling LLP			
6	Completeness of document	☑ Document is complete by its own ten	ms Document	is not complete. Record "as is."		
		<b>IMPORTANT NOTE:</b> A request to record a dithat: (a) the attachment is completely unaw essential to the identification of the subject or wholly impracticable to have the parties to the attachment.	ailable for recordation: matter of the documen	(b) the attachment is not t; and (c) it would be impossible		
<b>~</b>	Certification of Photocopied Document	Complete this certification if a photocopy document bearing the actual original sig NOTE: This space may not be used for doc	nature.			
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the of the original document.  Signature		Date APRIL 19, 2012		
		Duly authorized agent of MORGAN	STANLEY SENI	OR FUNDING, INC.		
8	Return to:	Name Zheng Bao - Shearman &	Sterling LLP - I	Five Palo Alto Square		
		Number/Street 3000 El Camino R	eal	Apt/Suite		
		City Palo Alto	State <u>CA</u>	zip <u>94306</u>		
		Phone number 650.838.3743	Fax number	550,838,5109		
		Email jlik@shearman.com				

SEND TO: Ubrary of Congress, Copyright Office, Documents Recordation Section, LM-462, 101 Independence Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20559-6000 INCLUDE ALL THESE TOGETHER: (1) Two copies of this form; (2) payment from a Deposit Account or by check/money order payable to Register of Copyrights; and (3) your document.

DOCUMENT COVER SHEET FRINT REV. 01/2005 -- 60,000 WEB REV. 01/2005 Protection recycled paper

U.S. Government Printing Office: 2004-310-462/50,096



Copyright Office fees are subject to change For current fees check the Copyright Office name opyright.one, write to the Copyright or call (202) you-2000.			For Recordation of Documents		cuments
		fölse,	Volume	;~~~~	Document
			Volume	,	Document
			Date of R		THE COPYRIGHT OFFICE)
			Funds Re	ceived	
D (	D NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE - SEE IN	STRUCTIONS ON REVERSE			
To	the Register of Copyrights: Please record	the accompanying original docu	ment or properly o	certified copy there	of.
	First party name given in the document			STRACTS, L	IMITED PARTNERSH
2	First title given in the document	ORTING CENTENNIAL BELL-TOWER BIOGRAPHIES			
3	Total number of titles in the document	205	••••		
4	Amount of fee calculated	\$840.00	······		
<b>3</b>	Fee enclosed	☐ Check ☐ Money orde  ☐ Fee authorized to be cha		t Office Deposit A	ccount
		Deposit Account number	A084298		
			hearman & S	terling LLP	
8	Completeness of document	Document is complete by	y its own terms	☐ Document	is not complete. Record "as is,"
	· ·	that: (a) the attachment is comessential to the identification o	pletely unavailable of the subject matt	le for recordation; er of the documen	7 CFR \$201.4(c)(2) is an assertion (b) the attachment is not t; and (c) it would be impossible r initial a deletion of the reference
<b>3</b>	Certification of Photocopied Document	Complete this certification if document bearing the actual NOTE: This space may not be	original signatui	re.	
		I declare under penalty of per of the original document.	rjury that the acc	ompanying docu	ment is a true and correct copy  Date APRIL 19, 2012
		Duly authorized agent of MC	DRGAN STA	NLEY SENI	
*	Return to:	Name Zheng Bao - Sho	earman & Ste	erling LLP - F	ive Palo Alto Square
		Number/Street 3000 E1 C	amino Real		Apt/Sulte
		City Palo Alto	•	State CA	zip 94306
		Phone number <u>650.838.37</u>	<b>'</b> 43		*
		<sub>Email</sub> jlik@shearman.co			

SEND TO: Library of Congress, Copyright Office, Documents Recordation Section, LM-462, 101 Independence Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20559-6000 INCLUDE ALL THESE TOGETHER: (1) Two copies of this form; (2) payment from a Deposit Account or by check/money order payable to Register of Copyrights; and (3) your document.

OCCUMENT COVER SHEET PRINT REV. 01/2005 -- BO,000 WER REV. 01/2005 Printed on recycled paper

U.S. Government Printing Office: 2004-110-462/60.096

## AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated April 13, 2012, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Gruntors") in favor of MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, ProQuest LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, Limited Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership, and the Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) have entered into a Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 13, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated April 13, 2012 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the cancellation, of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");

NYDOCS02/961129.3

ProQuest - Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement

- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover proceeds arising from such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by telecopier (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission (i.e., a "pdf" or "tif" file)) shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Grants. Rights and Remedies.</u> This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC ABSTRACTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: CSA GP Corporation, its General Partner

Name: Philip Brons

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o - 7200 Wisconsin Avenue - Suite 601

Bethesda, MD 20814 Attn: Larisa Avner Trainor

PROQUEST LLC

Bv:

e: Philip Evans

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o - 7200 Wisconsin Avenue - Suite 601

Bethesda, MD 20814

Attn: Larisa Avner Trainor

PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING LLC

Bv.

Name: Philip Hyans

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o - 7200 Wisconsin Avenue - Suite 601

Bethesda, MD 20814

Attn: Larisa Avner Trainor

NYDOCS02/961129

[Signature Page]

ProQuest LLC - Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement

#### DIALOG LLC

Name: Philip Evans

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o - 7200 Wisconsin Avenue - Suite 601

Bethesda, MD 20814 Attn: Larisa Avner Trainor

**EBRARY** 

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o - 7200 Wisconsin Avenue - Suite 601

Bethesda, MD 20814

Attn: Larisa Avner Trainor

Schedule A

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Intelligent Document Linking	1/31/2001	09/774,515	N/A	N/A
Method for Creating Durable Web- Enabled Resource Locator Links	5/9/2002	10/142,248	N/A	N/A
Method and System for Searching Databases (Smart Search)	8/30/05	11/215,390	N/A	N/A
Image Enhancement System	12/14/1992	07/989,820	5,568,571	10/22/1996
Method and Apparatus for Correlating Educational Requirements	6/13/1994	08/783,406	5,730,604	3/24/98
Method and Apparatus for Correlating Educational Requirements	6/13/1997	08/907,167	5,823,789	10/20/98
A Method for Storing Multi-media Information in an Information Retrieval System	9~15~1995	08/528683	5659742	8/19/1997
Query Word Relevance Adjustment in a Search of an Information Retrieval System	9/15/1995	08/528736	5737734	4/7/1998
Restricted Expansion of Query Terms Using Part of Speech Tagging	9/15/1995	08/528740	5721902	2/24/1998
Method and Apparatus for Generating a Composite Document on a Selected Topic from a Plurality of Information Sources	9/15/1995	.08/529233	5675788	10/7/1997
Architecture for Processing Search Queries, Retrieving Documents Identified Thereby, and Method for Using Same	9/15/1995	08/529249	5873076	2/16/1999
Method and Apparatus for Identifying Textual Documents and Multi- Mediafiles Corresponding to a Search Topic	9/15/1995	08/529250	5742816	4/21/1998
Method for Identifying Themes Associated with a Search Query Using Metadata and for Organizing Documents Responsive to Same	6/1/1998	09/088188	6208988	3/27/2001

Title	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Method and System to Index Captioned Objects in Published Literature for Information Discovery Tasks	3/17/2006	60/783,459	N/A	N/A
Method, System, and Software for Retrieving Information Based on Front and Back Matter Data	7/10/2003	10/254,848	N/A	7N/10/2003 A
Method And System To Index Captioned Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	3/13/2007	11/717,123	7765199	40386
Method And System To Search Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	6/16/2010	12/816,652	8024364	40806
Method And System To Search Objects In Published Literature For Information Discovery Tasks	6/1/2011	13/151,045		Pending
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	2/4/2000	9498944		
Method and Apparatus for Improved Information Transactions	11/27/2002	10306806	7536561	5/19/2009
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	2/6/2009	12367346	8015418	9/6/2011
Method And Apparatus For Improved Information Transactions	8/4/2011	13198653		
System And Method For Automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	2/15/2006	11355546	7840564	11/23/2010
System And Method For Automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	11/12/2010	12945710	8069174	11/29/2011
System And Method For automatic Anthology Creation Using Document Aspects	10/31/2011	13286075		
Method and Apparatus for Document Clustering and Document Sketching	6/29/2006	11427781	7433869	10/7/2008
Method And Apparatus For Document Clustering And Document	8/26/2008	12198841		

Title	Date Filed	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Granted</u>
Sketching  Method and Apparatus for Real Time	3/17/2010	12726296		······································
Text Analysis and Text Navigation  Systems and Methods for Optimizing		13730330		***************************************
the Categorization and Processing of Collections of Electronic Documents	5/20/2011	61488648		

Schedule B
Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
ABI/INFORM	1,597,882	73/547,202
ACCUCITE	3,361,166	76/602,595
AQUALINE	2,630,758	76/238,785
AQUALINE	1,170,519	73/251,345
ARCHIVESUSA	2,069,526	75/113,404
BOOKS ON DEMAND	2,002,505	74/670,771
BUSINESS DATELINE	1,399,792	73/560,897
CANCORP (Stylized)	1,699,375	73/724,313
CanCorp		
COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE	1,948,843	74/629,875
CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX	3,108,388	76/531,498
CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX (Stylized)	1,234,079	73/285,700
Conference Papers Index		
COS.	3,488,650	78/754,740
COS & Design	3,804,894	78/754,741
COS ENDEDTICE		
COS EXPERTISE	2,264,713	75/482,575
COS FUNDING ALERT	2,682,830	76/329,989

	····
2,682,837	76/330,588
3,447,264	75/896,789
3,612,773	76/607,168
3,717,237	77/045,659
3,750,845	77/674,460
2,998,601	76/433,092
1,066,451	73/086,775
2,616,511	76/047,983
2,325,030	75/534,281
4086627	85226024
4012453	85226056
4012447	85225979
4040726	85129142
2,253,777	75/519,604
2,331,477	75/566,871
3,612,772	76/607,167
-	85511768
2,676,283	76/137,710
3,232,260	76/662,603
2,251,876	75/321,264
	3,612,773 3,717,237 3,750,845 2,998,601 1,066,451 2,616,511 2,325,030 4086627 4012453 4012447 4040726 2,253,777 2,331,477 3,612,772 2,676,283 3,232,260

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
MATERIALS BUSINESS FILE	2,243,955	75/265,961
METADEX	1,400,950	73/502,057
NEURODOME	2,943,663	78/302,954
PAIS	1,403,975	73/566,880
PAIS INTERNATIONAL	1,988,446	74/700,830
PAIS INTERNATIONAL IN PRINT	1,675,555	74/067,265
PAPERSINVITED (Stylized)	3,253,274	78/819,631
PapersInvited		
PHONEFICHE	1,335,218	73/464,991
PIVOT		85390161
PIVOT		85390151
PNI	1,332,623	73/490,385
PRISMA PUBLICACIONES Y REVISTAS SOCIALES Y HUMANISTICAS	3,195,098	78/607,593
PROQUEST	1,656,697	74/044,722
PROQUEST	2,468,946	75/783,585
PROQUEST	2,751,655	76/063,560
PROQUEST		85351162
PROQUEST		85351158
PROQUEST		85351153
PROQUEST		85351167
PROQUEST		85303455
PUBLIC AFFAIRS INFORMATION SERVICE	1,426,524	73/566,897
Q Logo (Stylized)	2,528,947	75/803,562

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
Q Logo (Stylized)	2,726,294	76/063,559
		¥ .
QUICKBIB (Stylized)	3,147,157	76/602,598
QUIKBIB		
REFAWARE (Stylized)	3,539,561	77/308,781
RefAware		
REFSHARE (Stylized)	3,391,894	78/869,211
RefShare	,	
REFWORKS	2,665,966	76/319,862
SCHOLAR UNIVERSE	3,324,070	78/819,711
SCHOLAR UNIVERSE & Design	3,381,841	78/819,668
Scholar Universe		
Scholar Universe Logo Design	3,287,952	78/819,694

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
SEARCH-IN-PRINT	1,656,816	74/052,586
SERIALS SOLUTIONS	2,556,145	78/050,558
SIRS GOVERNMENT REPORTER	1,881,999	74/507,935
SIRS INTERACTIVE CITIZENSHIP	2,715,316	76/366,743
SIRS KNOWLEDGE SOURCE	2,567,241	76/259,654
SIRS RESEARCHER	1,888,318	74/507,851
SOCIOLOGY* EXPRESS	2,627,715	76/235,315
SOCIOLOGY* EXPRESS	2,239,965	75/396,048
START HERE		85374194
SUMMON		77/642,466
Summon Logo Design		77/648,581
JDINI		85401104
JLRICH'S PERIODICALS DIRECTORY	2,415,333	75/729,175
JMI	1,688,812	74/132,085
EROBASE	3,218,423	76/597,718
CHRONOLOG	3,207,078	76/615,505

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
DIALOG	1,729,896	74/239,238
DIALOG	1,024,906	73/002,216
DIALOG NEWSROOM	3,075,302	76/616,559
TOXFILE	2,744,094	76/327,083
UNCOVER	1,832,880	74/390,045
ACADEMIC COMPLETE	4,095,555	85/233,644
DASH		77/954,483
E (Stylized)	2,570,625	75/765,333
EBRARY	2,541,016	75/686,576

## Schedule C

## Copyrights

Title	Registration Number
Orting centennial Bell-tower biographies / by the people of Orting; edited by Alice Rushton	TX-2-748-109
Orting centennial Bell-tower biographies with personalized bricks index / by the people of Orting; edited by Alice Rushton.	TX-2-748-110
Spokane County cemetery guide / by Ann J. Roberts.	TX-2-749-165
The History of the town of Orting, 1854-1981 / by Alice Rushton.	TX-2-757-815
Nineteenth century short title catalogue: ser. I, phase I, 1801-1815: A-C.	TX-1-323-212
Nineteenth century short title catalogue.	TX-5-905-379
Alternative Press Center supplement: a guide to the microfilm collection: unit 2.	TX-4-010-443
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 26.	TX-4-157-618
Genealogy and local history: guide: pt. 27.	TX-4-157-621
Confabulationscreating false memories destroying families / by Eleanor Goldstein, with Kevin Farmer.	TX-3-663-936
True stories of false memories / by Eleanor Goldstein and Kevin Farmer,	TX-3-665-330
The Knowledge Source, 1996-97.	TX-4-679-276
The Knowledge Source, 1997.	TX-4-679-277
SIRS Information Systems: 1994-95 catalog,	TX-4-679-278
SIRS Information Systems: 1995 catalog.	TX-4-684-442
SIRS Information Systems: 1994 library catalog.	TX-4-707-632
Emma Goldman: a guide to her life and documentary sources / Canadace Falk, editor, Stephen Cole, associate editor, Sally Thomas, assistant.	TX-4-030-374
Search Information.	TX-2-941-545
Search Courier Plus.	TX-2-997-302

Title	Registration Number
Search business dateline: user's guide.	TX-3-017-276
Search Tools: The guide to UMI/Data Courier online.	TX-3-187-095
Search Tools: The guide to UMI online.	TX-3-604-762
American labor unions' constitutions, proceedings, officers' reports and supplementary documents: a guide to the microfilm edition.	TX-3-813-189
Alternative Press Center supplement: A guide to the microfilm collection: Unit 1.	TX-4-010-442
Great events: 6: As reported in the New York Times.	TX-4-082-986
UMI guide to family and local histories: a single-title publishing catalog: Vol. 3.	TX-4-157-617
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 28.	TX-4-158-093
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 27.	TX-4-158-183
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 30.	TX-4-203-245
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 4: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-961
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 5: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-962
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 6: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-334-963
Regimental histories of the American Civil War: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-350-348
Regimental histories of the American Civil War Unit 3: A guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-4-352-450
A Place called U M I / words and music by L. Block, M. Block and R. Bond.	PA-419-778
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th	TX-24-914

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library.	
The Millerites and early Adventists: An index to the microfilm collection of rare gooks and manuscripts / edited by Jean Hoornstra.	TX-149-680
1979 supplement to Author, title, and subject guides to books on demand / [edited by Jean Hoornstra and Linda K, Hamilton].	TX-196-047
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library / [produced by University Microfilms International].	TX-196-244
British periodicals in the creative arts: An index to the microfilm collection / edited by Jean Hoornstra and Trudy Heath.	TX-219-548
Comprehensive dissertation index: 1977 supp., v. 1[-5].	TX-276-844
Russian history and culture index: A microfiche collection of scarce books on 19th and early 20th century Russia fro the Helsinki University Library.	TX-286-989
Alpha maze: V. 1 / edited by Marlene Hurst.	TX-354-192
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1982.	TX-955-102
California administrative code.	TX-960-874
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1983 / [index editor, Patricia H. Hart; legal indexer, Nancy Nash].	TX-1-136-744
California administrative code.	TX-1-136-745
California administrative code: Comprehensive Index: 1984 / [index editor, Daniel G. Kielczewski].	TX-1-442-960
California administrative code.	TX-1-442-961
United Negro College Fund archives: A guide and index.	TX-1-592-031
The History of nursing: An index to the microfiche collection: Vol. two: The archives of the Department of Nursing Education, Teachers College, Columbia	TX-1-600-909

Title	Registration Number
University.	
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 6 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-640-438
United Negro College Fund, Inc., archives.	TX-1-679-761
A Nation of immigrants: A collection of news articles, opinion, and analysis from the New York Times.	TX-1-710-489
California administrative code.	TX-1-710-578
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 8 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-774-729
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 7 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-826-029
S P E, Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1980 - 1984 supplements.	TX-1-884-559
The Pulitzer Prizes in journalism, 1917-1985.	TX-1-894-187
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 9 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-1-903-292
An index to the abstracts on crime and juvenile delinquency, 1985.	TX-1-952-169
The American Civil Liberties Union records and publications: 1980-1984 update.	TX-1-979-762
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 10 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-2-071-358
Primary courses for The History of pharmacy in the United States: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-2-158-941
American labor unions' constitutions, proceedings, officers' reports and supplementary documents: a guide to the microfilm edition.	TX-2-158-942
Search INFORM: Bk. one[-two].	TX-2-175-964
Alan Barbour's Screen facts and screen nostalgia illustrated collection: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-2-225-254
Maimonides' Mishneh Torah: a collection of manuscripts from the library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection reels 1-9.	TX-2-243-298

Title	Registration Number
The History of science: a collection of manuscripts from the library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection, reels 1-17.	TX-2-243-299
Adler special manuscript collection: from the Library of the Jewish Theological Seminary: an index to the microfilm collection.	TX-2-243-391
The Southern Regional Council papers, 1944-1968: a guide to the microfilm edition / edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.	TX-2-282-501
Socialists collections in the Tamiment Library, 1872-1956: a guide to the microfilm edition / edited by Thomas C. Pardo.	TX-2-282-502
Genealogy and local history guide; pt. 12.	TX-2-309-191
The Commission on International Cooperation papers, 1919-1944 and The Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching, 1930-1942.	TX-2-314-610
Genealogy and local history guide: Pt. 11 / J. T. Ericson, editor.	TX-2-334-317
The History of nursing: an index to the microfiche collection: vol. three: supplement to the archives of the Department of Nursing Education, Teachers College, Columbia University.	TX-2-334-318
The Commission on International Cooperation papers, 1919-1944 and The Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching papers, 1930-1942 / edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.	TX-2-380-588
Records of the National Council of Women of the United States, Inc., 1888-ca. 1970: a guide to the microfiche edition / compiled by Laura J. O'Keefe.	TX-2-453-597
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1987 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-476-112
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: a cumulative index to units 1-20.	TX-2-520-951

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 13.	TX-2-524-996
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 14.	TX-2-591-288
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 15.	TX-2-635-068
Terrorism: an international resource file; 1980-85 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-640-028
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1988 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-2-701-258
Shakespeariana: Shakespeare's editors from Rowe to Alexander.	TX-2-802-775
Underground press collection: a guide to the microfilm collection: Hoover Institution supplement.	TX-2-848-568
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1970-79 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-006-020
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series II.	TX-3-006-688
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series I.	TX-3-006-689
Selections on the Vietnam war: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-3-006-709
Selections on the Vietnam war: a guide to the microfiche collection.	TX-3-006-710
Terrorism; an international resource file: 1986 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-014-950
Russian history and culture: a microfiche collection of sacred books on 19th and early 20th century Russian from the Helsinki University Library: Index to Unit 21.	TX-3-106-714
Early English books 1641-1700: a cumulative index to units 1-60 of the microfilm collection.	TX-3-137-670
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 19.	TX-3-228-108
Genealogy and local history guide: pt. 20.	TX-3-228-110
Terrorism: an international resource file: 1990 index / Yonah Alexander, general editor.	TX-3-294-888
The Papers of Lev LDavydovich Trotskii and Lev L'vovich Sedov, 1920-1940.	TX-3-317-659

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
Working papers in economics: a guide to the microfiche collection, series III, IV, V.	TX-3-496-392
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 22.	TX-3-553-410
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 24.	TX-3-571-329
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 23.	TX-3-580-939
Genealogy and local history: guide, pt. 21.	TX-3-589-779
SPE: Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1985 - 1989 supplements.	TX-3-589-803
Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1992 supplement.	TX-3-589-815
S P E: Society of Petroleum Engineers technical papers: Cumulative index to the microfiche collection, 1991 supplement.	TX-3-599-475
UMI guide to family and local histories: a microfiche program.	TX-3-613-556
Copyright law and the doctoral dissertation: guidelines to your legal rights and responsibilities / Kenneth D. Crews.	TX-3-627-575
Tansdex index: index to March 1993 JPRS publications.	TX-3-631-309
IEEE/IEEE publications on disc.	TX-4-010-102
Magazines for Libraries 2012 20th Edition	TX0007487168
MASTERS ABSTRACTS INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-03-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 01, 2011	TX0007353371
Masters Abstracts International. [Published: 2011-05-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 02, 2011]	TX0007398819
MASTERS ABSTRACTS INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-07-15. Issue: vol. 49, no. 03, 2011] MASTERS ABSTRACTS	TX0007431487
INTERNATIONAL. [Published: 2011-08-15.	TX0007458208
Issue: vol. 49, no. 04, 2011] Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2012 50th	1.00007500200
Edition.	TX0007479845
IIS Index To International Statistics 2010 Annual Guides & Microfiche.	TX0007436868
Amerian Statistics Index 2011 - Abstracts & Index. [Published; 2011-07-07. Issue: vol.	
38, no. 5, Current as of June 1, 2011]	TX0007406195

Title	Registration Number
Application Title: American Statistics Index	
2011 (Abstracts & Index)	TX0007367589
American Statistics Index 2011, Abstracts 6,	
Index 4-6	TX0007469832
Statistical Reference Index 2011 - Abstracts	
& Index	TX0007406031
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007459121
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007388965
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007346207
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007358535
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007364691
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007378996
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007431486
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL CUMULATIVE	
AUTHOR INDEX	TX0007431485
DISSERTATIONS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007353356
Magazines for Libraries 2011 19th Edition	TX0007284783
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276658
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276656
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276652
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276653
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007358529
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007358533
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2010 49th	
Edition	TX0007295642
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007442606
American Doctoral Dissertations	TX0007358524
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007358499
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	
CUMULATIVE AUTHOR INDEX	TX0007358481

Title	Registration Number
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007297078
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277491
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277466
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277464
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277499
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277496
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277481
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007345880
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007347791
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007345884
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276966
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277383
Magazines for Libraries 2010 18th Edition	TX0007165295
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276660
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276660
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277410
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277427
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277423
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007276661
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2010 48th	
Edition	TX0007127520
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	in the same and th
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277414
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	777700077777777
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007358485
Broadcasting & Cable Yearbook 2010	TX0007239625
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	777.00 pmg 67.40 c
INDEX	TX0007358490
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	TX1000710000
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007499297

Title	Registration Number
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277805
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277772
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007499295
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276991
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277503
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277733
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007297095
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277741
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276978
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276663
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277359
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277764
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	·
INTERNATIONAL CUMMULATIVE	
AUTHOR INDEX VOL. 68	TX0007277788
DISSERTATIONS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277364
Magazines for Libraries 2009 17th Edition.	VA0001686868
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277440
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277430
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277394
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007296969
News Media Directory 2009.	TX0006983987
PapersInvited.	TX0006918153
Ulrich's Periodicals Directory 2009 47th	
Edition.	TX0006986012
MASTERS ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL	TX0007277468
CultureGrams World Edition 2008 2 binder	
looseleaf and 4 volume set.	TX0006824254
Masters abstracts international: the	
humanities and social sciences, the sciences	TX0006995321

Title	Registration Number
and engineering.	
AMERICAN DOCTORAL	
DISSERTATIONS	TX0007358508
Broadcasting & Cable Yearbook 2009.	TX0006920091
COMPREHENSIVE DISSERTATION	
INDEX	TX0007358515
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007108835
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276992
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007276982
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296958
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296964
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007063101
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007110490
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007277825
DISSERTATION ABSTRACTS	
INTERNATIONAL (A and B)	TX0007296950

**RECORDED: 10/30/2014**